Date & Time of Download: 05/07/2020 23:52:17

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	1850614
Date and Time of Submission	7/5/2020 11:52:10 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	516030 - Yash Pakka Ltd-\$
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Announcement Under Regulation 30 Of The SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 For Temporary Closing The Manufacturing Operations And Offices At Yash Nagar, Ayodhya, Uttar Pradesh Due To Spread Of Covid-19
Submitted By	Sachin Kumar Srivastava
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

Disclaimer: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



7/Govt/SE-14 5th July, 2020

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Service
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Fax No.(022) 22722061, 41, 39, 37

Scrip Code: 516030

Trading Symbol: YASHPAKKA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Temporary Closing the Operation and Offices due to spread of Covid-19

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that 5 persons who have visited our factory and office premises at Yash Nagar, Ayodhya – 224135, Uttar Pradesh were tested positive for Covid-19. These 5 persons include Director / Employees and their family members.

Hon'ble District Magistrate-Ayodhya has issued a direction today to temporarily close the manufacturing operations for two days i.e. 6th July, 2020 and 7th July 2020 to ensure disinfection of the entire plant for the safety of employees and all stake holders.

The Company is committed to the safety and wellbeing of all its employees and stakeholders and therefore will take all measures suggested by the administration and additionally will also take any measures required for the safety of our employees and all stake holders.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Yash Pakka Limited

Sachin Kuma

Sachin Kumar Srivastava Company Secretary& Head Legal

Encl: As Above